Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 to 175 °C
Ambient temperature range -30 to 175 °C
Viscosity range 3 to 500 mm2/s
Max. operating pressure 300 bar
Displacement volume 0,012 to 0.016 cm³/rev
Operation pressure at suction port open to tank, no shaft seal, up to 2000 bar ambient pressure

MICRO-Axial piston pumps
Example
Type code
Mounting
Seal material V  FKM
 other seal materials on request
Max. operating pressure [bar]
See overview „product information“
Suction filter recommended
3/4
up to 500 bar
0.1 to 0.3 cm3/rev
Type AKP103/105
Calculation of driving motor power
Product information
 p · Vg · n · k
P  =
 ηt · 600 · 103
P  = driving power [kW]
p  = operating pressure [bar]
Vg = displacement volume [cm3/rev]
n = speed [rpm]
ηt = overall efficiency approx. 0.75
k = pulsation factor
  - with 3 pumping elements: k approx. 1.05
  - with 5 pumping elements: k approx. 1.02
Note: The flange (part no. 3683105) has to be ordered seperately!
Dimensional drawings
Flange: 3683105
Calculation of driving motor torque
       p · Vg
   M  =
     62.8 · ηt
M = torque [Nm]
size
displacement
volume
[cm3/rev]
max. operating
pressure
[bar]
max.
rotation
speed
[rpm]
number of
pumping
elements
weight
[kg]
max. torque
[Nm]
max.
power
[kW]
part no.
103 0.1 500 5000 3 0.9 1.05 0.55 3678021
105 0.3 500 5000 5 0.9 2.99 1.57 3678024
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
4/4
AKP103-0.1-500-P-A*00
0.000
0.100
0.200
0.300
0.400
0.500
0.600
0 100 200 300 400 500